

Ú

SLP(C)No. 10539 OF 2003
ITEM No.51

Court No.11

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10539/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2003 in FMA 2740/02
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ASHALATA PACHHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the affidavits be exchanged within six weeks. List thereafter for final disposal.

Sukhwinder (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

